The Issuer will use all of the proceeds from the sale of (a) the Trust Preferred Securities to investors and (b) the common securities to us to
purchase the Junior Subordinated Debt Securities.

We currently expect to use the proceeds from the sale of Junior Subordinated Debt Securities to the Issuer for general corporate purposes,
including (without limitation) for possible repurchases of debt, preferred stock or other securities. Subject to regulatory approval, we may also
use the proceeds, along with other funds, to redeem our Series B Preferred Stock and repurchase the ten-year warrant to purchase up to
1,128,668 shares of our common stock, previously issued to the U.S. Treasury under the Treasury's Capital Purchase Program. We can make no
assurances as to when, or if, we will receive such regulatory approval.

14

Edgar Filing: CITY NATIONAL CORP - Form 424B2

19

Table of Contents

 Capitalization

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization at September 30, 2009 on an actual basis and as adjusted to give effect to the
issuance and sale of the Trust Preferred Securities. The table should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and the
accompanying notes incorporated by reference in this prospectus.

As of September 30, 2009
Actual As Adjusted
(Unaudited, dollars in

thousands)
Debt:
Total deposits $ 15,108,443 $ 15,108,443
Subordinated debt 341,587 341,587
Long-term debt 233,536 483,546
Other borrowings 232,623 232,623

Total debt $ 15,916,189 $ 16,166,199
Equity:
Preferred stock; 5,000,000
shares authorized; 400,000
shares issued $ 391,593 $ 391,593
Common stock; par value
$1.00 per share; 75,000,000
shares authorized; 53,885,886
shares issued 53,886 53,886
Additional paid-in capital 514,904 514,904
Retained earnings and
accumulated other
comprehensive income 1,387,505 1,387,505
Treasury shares, at cost:
2,386,899 shares (154,245) (154,245)
Noncontrolling interest 24,849 24,849

Total equity $ 2,218,492 $ 2,218,492

Total capitalization $ 18,134,681 $ 18,384,691

15

Edgar Filing: CITY NATIONAL CORP - Form 424B2

20

Table of Contents

 Accounting treatment; regulatory capital

The trust will not be consolidated on our balance sheet as a result of FASB Accounting Standards Codification (ASC) 810, Consolidation (FASB
Interpretation No. 46, Consolidation of Variable Interest Entities, as revised in December 2003). Accordingly, for balance sheet purposes we will
recognize the aggregate principal amount, net of discount, of the Junior Subordinated Debt Securities we issue to the Issuer as a liability and the
amount we invest in the Issuer's common securities as an asset. The interest paid on the Junior Subordinated Debt Securities will be recorded as